Race Date
May 22, 2016
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Name
ERIK BEE
RUSSELL STEVENSON
JASON WALKER
DAVE VISSER
LANE SEELEY
PEDRO DEGUZMAN
TIM SMITH
ADAM VANDYKE
STEVEN WILLIAMS
DAVE BERGART
BENJAMIN PERIN
BRIG SEIDL
FRANK COLICH
DAVID HENDRY
TIMWOOD
DAVID EINMO
CONRAD KORNMANN
BRAD LAESCH
THOMAS HORAN
BILL COX
RICH COOK
RYAN OHARA
JOHN ALVING
WARREN MCANDREW
DAVID FARRELL
IAN CRANE
BARNEY GILL
JARED DESPAIN
EDWIN CARMACK
CHRIS WOOD
GABRIEL GRANT
WARREN ATKEY
MARK FREDA
STEVE HANSON
KYLE DENNY
RUSSELL CLARK
JOSH KATO
VALERIE KATO
MARCOS FRANCO
Eric Jensen
SETH WATERFALL
ERIKA KRUMPELMAN
DOUG KRUMPELMAN
STEFAN MILTCHEV
BLAIR PHELPS
JONATHAN SIROIS
MARTIN FARNHAM
MICHAEL MARLER
MARK ROUGHGARDEN

Vicious Cycle Events

2016 Gran Fondo Leavenworth
Overall Finish List

BIKEHUB/SMITH/G

PEET'S COFFEE R

GEORGETOWN
HOTWIRE / ALKI
OLYMPIA ORTHOPA
BLUE ROOSTER
RECYCLED CYCLES
FITZGERALDS BIC
RAVENNA CAPITAL
RIDGE CYCLESPOR
FELL SWOOP

20/20 FUEL

20/20 FUEL
SLALOM CONSULTI
20/20 FUEL
MCLEOD/SNOHOMIS
VICIOUS CYCLE
SWIFT INDUSTRIE
BIKE CAFE

CYCLE U/APEX RA
FISCHER PLUMBIN
2020 FUEL
LOVEYOURBRAIN
SPIDER'S SKI &

AUDVI/KRYKI SPOR

CHINOOK
VICTORIA WHEELE
MACHETE SQUAD
WIMP

WIMP

REI

CHINOOK CYCLING

WILD AT HEART
VERTICAL EARTH
HAGENS BERMAN S
TRIPLESHOT
ALKI-RUBICON RA
TRIPLESHOT
SLALOM CONSULTI
MACHETE!
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180
161

48
164
178
185

271
162
36
81
188
280
102
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42
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134
264
116
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50
26
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33
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104
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200
137
198
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113
153
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Ti
5:44:41.62
5:47:55.40
5:47:56.09
5:57:38.26
6:00:43.27
6:04:41.75
6:04:43.00
6:05:05.40
6:12:16.34
6:13:13.59
6:13:13.90
6:14:16.68
6:19:18.65
6:19:19.71
6:23:29.18
6:23:29.62
6:27:23.03
6:27:26.12
6:31:50.78
6:35:22.84
6:35:59.02
6:37:17.11
6:37:50.37
6:37:50.64
6:39:37.03
6:39:38.56
6:42:42.82
6:42:45.09
6:43:02.51
6:43:03.59
6:43:03.80
6:44:29.28
6:44:37.94
6:45:31.39
6:47:09.73
6:50:08.92
6:50:28.91
6:50:38.54
6:51:54.39
6:52:18.19
6:52:25.07
6:52:42.56
6:53:08.70
6:54:55.20
6:56:45.21
7:00:01.22
7:00:07.66
7:02:37.06
7:04:05.77
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Name
DAMIAN WYLIE
MICHAEL PRUITT
SID WRAY
PHILIP JONES
KRIS JENSEN
MARK BUTSCHLER
RICHARD YOUNGBLOOD
ERIC ROE
KAREN ARMSTRONG
CURTIS GRANT
JENNIFER BURTNER
MATT BRYANT
JACOB WHIPPLE
WARREN F.X. HURLEY
SHANNON LOEW
DRU MCMACKIN
ANNE MARIE STONICH
DAVID STONICH
JIM ZIMMERMAN
SHANNON KUPFER
DAVID PIERCE
IAN TANNER
JOEL WEST
SHAWN NEEDHAM
BEN HUNTER
BEN MINICUCCI
PETE GOMEZ
DANIEL CONDREAY
NOLAN JENSEN
THOMAS SUMTER
RICK JERABEK
ANDREW DARTNELL
MONICA NELSON
DAVID NELSON
DAVID SHERWOOD
TIMOTHY HALLEY
MICHAEL TRENTALANGE
KURT HUBBART
BILL EVIDON
WHIT HAMMOND
IVAN CINTRON
JOHN GRAHAM
BRENDEN RITZMAN
HARRISON KNOWLER
JOHN MORRIS
MOLLY OBETZ
RYAN ESBJERG
BRIAN TURNBULL
DAVID BROWN

Vicious Cycle Events

2016 Gran Fondo Leavenworth

Overall Finish List

CASCADIA BICYCL 191 31

KELOWNA CYCLE U 131 45
KELOWNA CYCLE U 130 47

MACHETE SQUAD 142 45 M
MAJOR TAYLOR PR 262 37 M
98 56 M

ALKI VELO CLUB 9% 54 M
TINHORN CREEK V 22 48 M
193 54 M

ALKI VELO CLUB 152 32 M
PANACHE 5 55 F
VICIOUS CYCLE 70 55 M
OLYMPIA ORTHOPA 20 46 F
BGC 19 31 M
184 41 M

HIGH GEAR COACH 91 57 M
110 42 M

VICIOUS CYCLE 119 47 M
ALKI-RUBICON 165 40 F
ALKI|RUBICON 166 43 M
AUDI 194 41 M
DANNY SHANE 105 44 M
138 44 M

170 48 M

183 43 M

VICIOUS CYCLE 129 45 M
90 42 M

275 50 M

TEAM VELO CITY 267 44 M
BIKE MASTERS 37 56 M
277 28 M

NATIVE PLANET 168 46 M
BLUE ROOSTER/ S 96 43 M
47 46 M
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Bib No Age Gend
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163 38

75 54

20/20 FUEL 174 47
RIDGE CYCLESPOR 88 47
59 50

NA 77 38
MISFITZ 32 45
ALKI VELO CLUB 69 42
MISFITZ CYCLING 148 28
100 42

279 61

TWO WHEELER DEA 133 43
58 33

VICIOUS CYCLE 175 48
VICIOUS CYCLE 18 47
2
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Ti
7:04:07.86
7:05:51.67
7:06:09.81
7:06:10.36
7:06:43.39
7:07:17.26
7:07:17.63
7:07:18.01
7:09:29.90
7:11:02.37
7:11:47.85
7:12:39.58
7:12:56.66
7:13:44.91
7:13:45.48
7:15:08.05
7:17:33.94
7:17:36.02
7:18:33.54
7:20:19.12
7:21:26.93
7:22:17.17
7:22:32.15
7:22:58.52
7:23:19.56
7:28:08.64
7:28:15.64
7:31:13.96
7:31:41.77
7:31:41.96
7:32:18.64
7:33:37.38
7:34:17.66
7:34:17.99
7:37:06.85
7:37:38.74
7:38:13.90
7:38:29.07
7:38:33.58
7:38:57.74
7:39:28.09
7:39:29.24
7:39:29.54
7:39:58.07
7:40:02.71
7:43:38.20
7:43:57.12
7:45:07.57
7:45:08.87
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137
138
139
140
141
142
143
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Name
MARK LAGIOIA
NELSON MITTUCH
GARY JOHNSON
TRENT MUNYER
KEVIN SCHOCK
JON HERNANDEZ
PETER EBY
SEAN MCGANN
MARK CLEAVER
HILLARY KING
DAVE PEARSON
PETE WIER
JON REHKOPF
DEREK JENKINS
LARA SIROIS
CHERISH SUTULL
CHUCK CONE
JOE HUBER
TYLER CHAROUHAS
RYAN PIERCY
RICK RAYMOND
TRACY ERBECK
AARON ERBECK
STEVE TOLZMAN
CHAD OPATZ
RICH BOTTO
ANTHONY CREE
TIM HEUER
JAMES RIAL
SARA GRAHAM
DEREK HILL
CONOR LAMB
DAN WOODMAN
TIM WOOLFORD
JOHN KRASS
CURT ANDERSON
RHODRI THOMAS
JEFFERY JAMES
ROGER BIALOUS
JOSH MONTGOMERY
GARY PRINCE
DAVID GUDGEL
MATTHEW CAZIER
MATT MOLZAN
DAVE HAUGEN
PAUL BERNSTEIN
CALVIN CHOW
ALEJANDRO GALINDO
SCOTT SCHROEDER

Vicious Cycle Events

2016 Gran Fondo Leavenworth
Overall Finish List

MISFITZ
MISFITZ
TWO-WHEELER
ALKI VELO
DANNYSHANE
ALKI VELO CLUB

CHINOOK CYCLING

RALEIGH

ALKI VELO CLUB
VICTORIA WHEELE
ALKI RUBICON RA
ALKI RUBICON
CHINOOK CYCLING
ALKI VELO

BIKE CAFE
VICIOUS CYCLE
OLD TOWN BICYCL
ALKI-RUBICON
ALKI-RUBICON

SNOQUALMIE VALL

PAUOLE SPORT

BIKECAFE
BIG RING BAD BO
PACIFIC BIKE

ALKI-RUBICON RA
MISFITZ
GEORGETOWN
GEORGETOWN
SEATTLE RANDONN
20/20 FUEL

20/20 FUEL

MISFITZ CYCLING
MISFITZ

BIKE MASTERS

CROSSROAD RACIN

265
122
97
127
156
82
54
118
34
99
136
269
145
94
197
169
38
89
28
139
144
56
57
173
135
15
45
83
146
68
84
107
189
190
276
281
171
93
12
124
141
71
27
123
80
10
29

158

43
54
47
43
54
38
45
52
58
28
46
48
40
33
41
42
54
51
32
39
55
48
44
46
41
48
44
41
46
53
41
29
46
32
50
47
43
44
42
44
59
48
56
45
50
71
50
32
51

Bib No Age Gend
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Ti
7:45:24.49
7:45:31.15
7:45:31.64
7:45:32.04
7:45:32.37
7:50:01.48
7:50:24.06
7:53:55.71
7:54:30.95
7:55:08.75
8:00:08.13
8:00:48.27
8:00:52.54
8:03:14.49
8:04:28.58
8:04:28.71
8:05:07.92
8:06:42.33
8:06:49.79
8:06:58.20
8:07:17.67
8:07:49.44
8:07:54.25
8:08:07.63
8:08:59.70
8:09:05.26
8:11:26.29
8:12:37.20
8:15:29.04
8:15:35.57
8:15:38.17
8:16:04.39
8:16:35.50
8:16:36.39
8:17:41.57
8:17:41.79
8:19:47.92
8:21:10.77
8:21:54.36
8:21:59.83
8:28:46.89
8:33:06.87
8:33:08.03
8:36:00.02
8:36:00.35
8:43:08.18
8:46:19.64
8:47:49.52
8:47:58.82
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Race Date
May 22, 2016

Overall

148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170

Name
ERIC NORRIS
NEAL ENGEL
ALEX HAMILTON
JOHN BISSELL
JIM RICE
JOSEPH KNOWLES
JOHN SULLIVAN
ANDREA YOUNGBLOOD
QUINN DUSENBERRY
PAUL NASON
TERRY MCDONALD
FARRELL DIRK
KRISTINA MUNYER
ALEX OENES
BRIAN FONG
CHRISTOPHER
BRETTON J BERRY
RENE COSTALES
JOHN PYLE
MIKE MARINO
HEATHER FOURIE
FREDERICK FOURIE
ERIC ARMSTRONG

Vicious Cycle Events

2016 Gran Fondo Leavenworth
Overall Finish List

SNOVALLEY VELO
EXPEDIA

AVANTI

BLACK SHEEP

EGENCIA

TWO-WHEELER

C-STARS!

MCLEOD
SPOKESWOMEN

HILTI-HIGH GEAR

Bib No Age Gend

132
55
76
13

147

101

167

192
53

128

117
51

126

284
61

195
11
41

143

112
63
62

52
44
28
52
58
39
55
44
51
37
69
53
45
29
31
34
29
46
41
61
34
40
47
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Time
8:56:36.13
8:57:25.94
8:58:15.57
9:00:26.06
9:00:26.45
9:05:40.71
9:10:05.96
9:14:39.27
9:17:20.82
9:23:37.09
9:26:45.16
9:27:54.21
9:28:33.57
9:28:34.62
9:33:09.16
9:35:50.69
9:35:51.65
9:35:54.83
9:37:55.00
9:41:34.56
9:43:34.99
9:43:35.79
9:50:53.05
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